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The State Government had also stated that in view of this, no instructions had been jssued by them in regard to the course of action to be taken by the catering services run by various agencies in the State.
Ministry of Railways have stated that the matter ig under examination of Zonal Railways.

Direct flight from Pune to Delhi

7191. SHRI S. B. PATIL: Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) ig it a fact that ‘Maratha Chamber of Commerce Pune has made some representation to the Civil Aviation Ministry, to start a direct flight from Pune to Delhi and return; and

{b) if so, what steps Government propose to take in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI A, P.
SHARMA): (a) Maratha Chamber of Commerce addressed two representations to Indian Airlines requesting a direct service between Pune and Delhi.

(b) Indian Airlines would consider the proposal after additional Boeing 737 aircraft are inducted in itg fleet.
Presently all Boeing aircraft of the Corporation are fully committed.
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Expprt of wooden furaiture

7193, SHRI BHERAVADAN K.
GADHAVI: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether wooden furniture is being exported from India;

(b) if so. which are the countries to which it‘is being exported; and

(¢) if the answer to part (a) is in the affirmative, the quantity and value of chairs, bedsteads, cabinetware and other furniture with des-
eription of furniture exported sepa-
ratey during the last twg years (April,
1978 to March, 1979 and April, 1979
to March, 1980?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Wooden Furniture is being exported mainly to Japan, UK., US.A, Kuwait. Muscat, Bahrain, Iraq, Saudi Arabia, U AE, West Germany,- Australia, Canada, Netherlands,

(c) Export details of chairs, bedsteads, cabinetware etc. during 1978-
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79 and 1979-80 (April- February are
as follows:—
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(Qty. in Nos.)
(Value in Rs. lakhs)

Commodity Exports durmg
o 1978-79 1-:;_,9»8() {April- Feb)
T Qy. Vale Qu. . Value
Chairs 10935 1412 43669 18- 35
Bedstcasds 786 2 39 191 077
Cabinctwares 939 481 481 3 51
Other fumi-turc o255 a4 81 49057 7125

7 fRaan wiufgx

7194. = wW faqm qmEm .
F57 faq A&7 4g &7 FT FAT FA
f& .

(%) w&at fagaw wiafqaw &
Geadd Wa @4 wdt & g fadr forgrid 1o g€ wte 9+ & fad wroei q¢ HFIALTET 1 7€

(@) va% uformeasy fEqdr qrar ¥ ®«T GFS0 447 ; A

(31) a1 EF F TGX T A BT
BUTH &Y §h, GHTE § A T Hfersa
AT FY qF-qr1 F fau gw wiy-
fiam & s FTAETE do ¢ & g7

fax wawa § Tewqat (W qag fag fafemr @ (%) w7 (@), fadly
TEIv F1 qZ Hiql @0 {4789 ufy-
fram, 1968 ¥ wigiaafaygw vy
§ fasd woew & ow wiabaw &
fodt gearw w1 gFETw AT YW g, fear s <gr &), waar A o i wute fear s @ | o§ geewAl
1 9dr, fa¥ w@ar evwr swr §, qaEfadl sia KT "WV HR HA
§ O gaar/ffaawar § osieve o7
v @ fagaw sfgwifar e
W WY SR S & 30/
a1 FET SiEt )

ean fagaw sifafouw, 1968 &
e wq 9 aef & IhTw wiE-
TEW F WTAAT FT WET WO IAH
GHE WY AW F Wey wwedl gew
Iy A sidy g o—

WHTED  G4E o7 g9
A F WIMAT  FT WA .

#iA@ (&qr0 W)
1978 1005 435,078
1979 1061 302. 424
1980 668 205,397

(9As i Wi )

S ——

mumw:ﬁmmmwm
& & % vt fewmal & gheara-
a nﬁm%w{wm#a
feay wal #T gaT §ATET . AET )

